Mr. Bimalendra Nidhi, Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Home Affairs of Nepal calls on PM

Mr. Bimalendra Nidhi, Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Home Affairs of Nepal calls on PM

Government to hold Quality Conference with coal companies to lay down the strategy to ensure right quality coal supply to power plants

Union Minister of State (IC) for Power, Coal, New & Renewable Energy and Mines, Shri PiyushGoyal

Shri Ram Vilas Paswan chairs Parliamentary Consultative Committee

Shri Ram Vilas Paswan the Union Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution briefed the members of Parliamentary

<u>Cabinet approves of MoU between India</u> <u>and Bangladesh on Aids to Navigation</u> <u>(AtoNs)</u>

The Union Cabinet chaired by the Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has

approved signing of a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) on Aids to Navigation (AtoNs) between the Directorate General of Lighthouses & Lightships (DGLL), Ministry of Shipping, Government of India and the Department of Shipping, Government of Bangladesh.

<u>Cabinet apprised of MoUs for</u> <u>cooperation in Youth and Sports</u> <u>Matters with Indonesia and the Kyrgyz</u> <u>Republic</u>

Union Cabinet chaired by the Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has been apprised of the Memoranda of Understanding (MoUs) signed between India and: